

INGREDIENT & ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergens are listed on each product.

DISCLAIMER

This information is based entirely on the information provided by our manufacturers and suppliers.

While every care has been taken to ensure product information is correct, food products are constantly being reformulated, so ingredients, nutrition content, dietary and allergens may change.

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

United Flow Ltd. therefore accepts no liability or responsibility for any errors or omissions. You **MUST** always read the product label and not rely solely on this information.

If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

TGP Vegan Sweets Hamper	For allergens, see ingredients in bold
Products	Ingredients
Biona Organic Pomegranate Hearts	<p>Ingredients Glucose Syrup*, Raw Cane Sugar*, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Pomegranate Juice Concentrate* (0.9%), Acidity Regulators (Potassium Tartrates, Sodium Tartrates), Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Pomegranate Flavouring, Colouring Black Carrot Juice Concentrate*, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax*), *= Certified Organic Ingredients</p> <p>Allergen Information Free From Gluten, Free From Lactose</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegans; Organic; Gluten free</p>
Candy Kittens Wild Strawberry	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, 6% Strawberry Juice from Concentrate, Dextrose, 4% Coconut Water from Concentrate, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Potato Protein, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Apple, Black, Carrot), Hydrolysed Pea Protein</p> <p>Allergen Information May Contain Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, May Contain Sesame</p> <p>Allergy Information Packed in a factory that handles Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame and Milk.</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegans</p>
Jealous Sweets Fizzy Friends Plant-based Gummy Sweets	<p>Ingredients Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Acidulants: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Citrate, Sodium Malate, Natural Grapefruit Flavouring with Other Natural Flavourings, Colour Concentrates of Carrot, Pumpkin and Apple, Colour: Anthocyanins</p> <p>Allergen Information Free From Gluten, May Contain Nuts</p> <p>Allergy Information Packed in an environment that handles Nut ingredients</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans; Gluten free</p>
Candy Kittens Sour Watermelon Pop Bag	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, 10% Watermelon Juice from Concentrate, Dextrose, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Potato Protein, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Black Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple), Spirulina Concentrate, Hydrolysed Pea Protein</p>

	<p>Allergen Information May Contain Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts</p> <p>Allergy Information Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegans</p>
Free From Fellows vegan Strawberry mallow	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Tapioca Starch, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Beetroot Red/Betainin (E162)</p> <p>Allergen Information Free From Eggs, Free From Nuts, Free From Soya</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegans; Halal; Gluten free; Suitable for Vegetarians</p>
Free From Fellows Vegan Sugar Free Pear Drops	<p>Ingredients Sweeteners: Isomalt, Sucralose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Beta Carotene</p> <p>Allergen Information May Contain Almonds, May Contain Barley, May Contain Cashew Nuts, May Contain Celery, May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, May Contain Eggs, May Contain Hazelnuts, May Contain Milk, May Contain Mustard, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Oats, May Contain Peanuts, May Contain Rye, May Contain Sesame, May Contain Soya, May Contain Wheat</p> <p>Allergy Information Packed in a facility that also handles: Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Barley, Oat, Rye), Milk, Egg, Mustard, Celery, Peanut, Nuts (Hazelnuts, Cashew Nuts, Almonds), Soya and Sesame.</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans; No Sugar; Gluten free</p>
Just Wholefoods Organic & Vegan Vegebears Reduced Sugar	<p>Ingredients Glucose Syrup*, Sugar*, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Acidity Regulators (Potassium Tartrate, Sodium Tartrate), Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Orange Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings, Natural Flavourings, 0.6% Fruit and Plant Concentrates* (Elderberry*, Black Carrot*, Raspberry*), Natural Turmeric Flavouring*, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax*), *Certified Organic ingredient</p> <p>Dietary Information Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans; Organic; Gluten free</p>
Storage Instructions	See individual product specifications
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, egg, mustard and sesame, milk

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes